Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution proclaiming the week of May 16) through May 22, 2015 as **National Safe Boating Week**....)

WHEREAS, Coast Guard Station Monterey personnel and the Monterey County Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla have worked hard all year to increase boating safety awareness in Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla has conducted numerous, free Vessel Safety Checks on boats and personal water crafts in Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, both the Monterey County Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla and Coast Guard Station Monterey personnel have made several boating safety presentations to local elementary schools, and sponsored student visits to the coast guard station to emphasize boating safety; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla has assisted boaters in distress during numerous maritime patrols conducted in Monterey Bay, and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla will continue its efforts to patrol Monterey Bay, educate the boating public by offering boater safety class, conduct free vessel exams, promote safe boating, and encourage the wearing of life jackets.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize the week of May 16 through May 22, 2015 as **National Safe Boating Week** in the County of Monterey, and urges all users of all inland lakes, rivers, and the Pacific Coastal Area to safeguard their lives by wearing life jackets while boating, attend a safe boating course, and exercise safe boating practices and adopt the slogan of *Wear It*!

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of May 2015, upon motion of Supervisor

_____, seconded by Supervisor ______, by the following vote,

to- wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book_____ for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By_____